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OHSAA Div III Troy Reg. Championships - 5/25/2016 to 5/27/2016

Region 12 Track and Field Tournament

Troy High School

Results
 

Girls 100 Meter Dash

Region 12: 12.18 # Michelle McGruder1986

State: 11.75 % Candace Longino-Thomas5/27/2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Miami Valley 12530 Taylor Middleton1 12.63Q-1.4

Twin Valley 10613 Mylan Crews2 12.98Q-2.9

Covington 10608 Breanna Kimmel3 12.93Q-1.4

Parkway 10805 Sydney Crouch4 13.16Q-2.9

Sum. Co. Day 10326 Niah Woods5 13.11q -1.4

Parkway 11808 Clista Hellwarth6 13.17q -1.4

West Liberty 12504 Morgan Freyhof7 13.21q -1.4

Anna 11771 Krista Gehret8 13.21q -2.9

Cin. Christi 1135 Mariah Coffee9 13.33 -2.9

Miami Valley 10507 Meghan McDonough10 13.34 -1.4

Minster 12632 Jenna Collins11 13.35 -2.9

Xenia Christ 11207 Tyrah Webb12 13.40 -2.9

Minster 10672 Paige Thobe13 13.43 -1.4

Lehman Cath. 10102 Alanna O'Leary14 13.60 -2.9

Gamble Monte  9406 Nadia Rangel15 14.20 -2.9

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

Region 12: 12.18 # Michelle McGruder1986

State: 11.75 % Candace Longino-Thomas5/27/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Miami Valley 12530 Taylor Middleton1 12.21   10

Twin Valley 10613 Mylan Crews2 12.40   8

Parkway 10805 Sydney Crouch3 12.69   6

Covington 10608 Breanna Kimmel4 12.76   5

West Liberty 12504 Morgan Freyhof5 12.81   4

Sum. Co. Day 10326 Niah Woods6 12.84   3

Anna 11771 Krista Gehret7 12.95   2

Parkway 11808 Clista Hellwarth8 12.99   1

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

Region 12: 25.01 # Gretchen Walter5/29/2009

State: 24.19 % Candace Longino-Thomas2009

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Miami Valley 12530 Taylor Middleton1 25.96Q-3.9

Lehman Cath. 10102 Alanna O'Leary2 26.61Q-1.5

Russia 123 Lauren Heaton3 26.27Q-3.9

Parkway 10805 Sydney Crouch4 26.91Q-1.5

Twin Valley 10613 Mylan Crews5 26.82q -3.9

Anna 11771 Krista Gehret6 26.98q -1.5

Yellow Sprin 12502 Dymeisha Banks7 27.08q -1.5

Temple Christian 1199 Madison Yingst8 27.22q -1.5

Covington 10608 Breanna Kimmel9 27.31 -1.5

Day. Jeffers 12301 Terasha Barwick-Long Barwick-Long10 27.50 -3.9

Sum. Co. Day 10326 Niah Woods11 27.60 -3.9

Sum. Co. Day 10312 Sydni Brooks12 27.86 -3.9

Seven Hills 10306 Ally Jandes13 27.96 -1.5

Ft. Recovery  9615 Cassidy Martin14 28.58 -3.9

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

Region 12: 25.01 # Gretchen Walter5/29/2009

State: 24.19 % Candace Longino-Thomas2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Miami Valley 12530 Taylor Middleton1 26.10   10

Russia 123 Lauren Heaton2 26.36   8

Twin Valley 10613 Mylan Crews3 26.61   6

Lehman Cath. 10102 Alanna O'Leary4 26.62   5

Parkway 10805 Sydney Crouch5 26.69   4

Anna 11771 Krista Gehret6 26.76   3

Yellow Sprin 12502 Dymeisha Banks7 26.91   2

Temple Christian 1199 Madison Yingst8 27.66   1

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

Region 12: 56.21 # Janel Olberding5/29/2009

State: 55.23 % Brook Turner2004

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Russia 123 Lauren Heaton1 57.44Q

Lehman Cath. 10102 Alanna O'Leary2 58.84Q

Sum. Co. Day 10312 Sydni Brooks3 58.98Q

Ft. Recovery  9615 Cassidy Martin4 59.14Q

Covington 10602 Rayna Horner5 59.08q

Miami Valley 11515 Chloe Hemm6 59.42q

Dixie 11925 Maddison Swigart7 59.94q

West Liberty 10513 Janie Kopus8 60.18q

Ottoville 10601 Lindsay Schweller9 60.40

New Bremen 10102 Paige Jones10 61.68

Minster  9680 Courtney Prenger11 62.75

Georgetown 12725 Stephanie Ayers12 63.62

Mid. Christi  9809 Anna Crawford13 63.90

Gamble Monte 10403 Vivian Parker14 64.18

Cin. Christi 114 Hannah Ferguson15 64.60

Yellow Sprin 10507 Ayanna Madison--- DNF

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

Region 12: 56.21 # Janel Olberding5/29/2009

State: 55.23 % Brook Turner2004

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Russia 123 Lauren Heaton1 57.29   10

Lehman Cath. 10102 Alanna O'Leary2 58.40   8

Miami Valley 11515 Chloe Hemm3 58.41   6

Ft. Recovery  9615 Cassidy Martin4 58.73   5

Covington 10602 Rayna Horner5 59.30   4

Dixie 11925 Maddison Swigart6 59.81   3

Sum. Co. Day 10312 Sydni Brooks7 59.92   2

West Liberty 10513 Janie Kopus8 60.75   1
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OHSAA Div III Troy Reg. Championships - 5/25/2016 to 5/27/2016

Region 12 Track and Field Tournament

Troy High School

Results
 

Girls 800 Meter Run

Region 12: 2:13.05 # Katie Bunker5/28/2010

State: 2:09.77 % Stephanie Morgan6/6/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Xenia Christ 11202 Rachel Sweeney1 2:13.68   10

Russia 1118 Grace York2 2:14.73   8

Minster  9671 Madeline Magoto3 2:15.07   6

Miami East 11408 Marie Ewing4 2:16.12   5

New Bremen 12106 Makenna Brackman5 2:19.14   4

Twin Valley 11606 Madison Wright6 2:19.37   3

Minster 10677 Cassie Francis7 2:21.33   2

Lincolnview 12104 Anna Gorman8 2:22.15   1

Botkins 129 Kayla Heuker9 2:24.96

Cin. Co. Day 11507 Grace Pettengill10 2:26.41

Russia 112 Shaelyn Goubeaux11 2:28.51

Williamsburg 11801 Hope Schaljo12 2:28.82

Spr. Cath. C  9620 Sydney Yontz13 2:30.64

Yellow Sprin 12508 Charlotte Walkey14 2:35.37

Sum. Co. Day 12321 Cara Kirkpatrick15 2:44.49

Seven Hills 12305 Nia Page16 2:53.51

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

Region 12: 4:49.51 # Sunni Olding2004

State: 4:45.21 % Stephanie Morgan6/2/2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Botkins 124 Chloe Flora1 4:59.25   10

Lima C.C. 10900 Emily Sreenan2 5:12.89   8

Xenia Christ 12208 Grace Norman3 5:15.57   6

Minster  9608 Kaitlynn Albers4 5:16.05   5

Covington 12605 Carly Shell5 5:19.39   4

Arcanum 11908 Marcy Bradshaw6 5:20.64   3

Sum. Co. Day 11305 Margo Dailey7 5:25.80   2

Twin Valley 11607 Megan Wright8 5:35.94   1

St. Henry  955 Alexis Heath9 5:42.71

Xenia Christ 10200 Tori Estepp10 5:47.67

Russia 101 Megan Frazier11 5:52.46

Minster 12628 Julia Slonkosky12 5:55.06

Seven Hills 11309 Grace McVey13 6:09.99

Mvca 1023 Laura Vilardo14 6:10.01

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

Region 12: 10:43.30 # Sunni Olding2003

State: 10:32.75 % Sunni Olding2003

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Botkins 124 Chloe Flora1 11:09.46   10

Lima C.C. 10900 Emily Sreenan2 11:20.54   8

Minster 12633 Kaci Bornhorst3 11:21.52   6

Russia 1214 Molly Kearns4 11:23.24   5

Bradford  9103 Karmen Knepp5 11:40.72   4

Covington 11611 Anna Dunn6 11:42.63   3

Minster 11678 Morgan Pohl7 11:45.66   2

Arcanum 11908 Marcy Bradshaw8 12:13.34   1

Lincolnview  9105 Rylee Byrne9 12:34.82

S.Char. SE 12765 Lexie Perry10 13:12.47

Yellow Sprin  9504 Jude Meekin11 13:15.46

Georgetown 12733 Kelsey Miller12 13:19.41

Sum. Co. Day 12323 Madelyn LaBar13 13:37.39

Mvca 1023 Laura Vilardo14 13:46.79

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 33"

Region 12: 14.80 # Kate Christoff1999

State: 14.25 % Amber Rall2003

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Ottoville 11617 Alicia Honigford1 15.71Q-0.8

Parkway 11808 Clista Hellwarth2 16.07Q-3.4

Temple Christian 1199 Madison Yingst3 16.32Q-0.8

Ft. Loramie 12425 Olivia Quinter4 16.45Q-3.4

Covington 11615 Natalie Snyder5 16.91q -0.8

Tri-County N 1055 Hailey Thies6 16.92q -3.4

Marion Local  9905 Aubrey Thobe7 17.19q -3.4

Williamsburg 10804 Laura Cadwallader8 17.25q -0.8

Twin Valley 11612 Abby Beneke9 17.35 -0.8

Lehman Cath. 11107 Kaitrin O'Leary10 17.38 -3.4

Anna 10773 Rylie Edwards11 17.53 -0.8

Tri-Village 10148 Kara Hollinger12 18.49 -0.8

Cin. Co. Day 10533 Lorea Stojanovic13 19.10 -0.8

Williamsburg  9813 Laurin Ellis14 19.21 -3.4

Cin. Co. Day 10515 Moya Ly15 20.15 -3.4

Day. Jeffers  9305 Antwynae Boyd16 21.46 -3.4

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 33"

Region 12: 14.80 # Kate Christoff1999

State: 14.25 % Amber Rall2003

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Ottoville 11617 Alicia Honigford1 15.86   10

Ft. Loramie 12425 Olivia Quinter2 16.18   8

Tri-County N 1055 Hailey Thies3 16.52   6

Marion Local  9905 Aubrey Thobe4 16.85   5

Temple Christian 1199 Madison Yingst5 16.89   4

Covington 11615 Natalie Snyder6 16.94   3

Williamsburg 10804 Laura Cadwallader7 18.12   2

Parkway 11808 Clista Hellwarth8 34.96   1

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 30"

Region 12: 43.93 # Ashley Arnett2002

State: 42.04 % Kylie Cutlip5/21/2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Yellow Sprin 11505 Julie Roberts1 46.44Q

Temple Christian 1199 Madison Yingst2 47.92Q

Ft. Loramie 12425 Olivia Quinter3 47.05Q

Botkins  910 Adriana Jutte4 49.23Q
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OHSAA Div III Troy Reg. Championships - 5/25/2016 to 5/27/2016

Region 12 Track and Field Tournament

Troy High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 30")

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Coldwater 10357 Savannah Seibert5 47.20q

Marion Local 10902 Kylie Albers6 49.24q

West Liberty 12502 Caylee Karg7 49.24q

Miami East 10405 Kaitlyn Mack8 50.36q

Yellow Sprin 11501 Olivia Brintlinger-Conn9 52.25

Georgetown  9735 Kennedy Underwood10 52.37

Sum. Co. Day 12310 Jodie Hutchins11 52.58

Xenia Christ 12214 Morgan Adams12 52.70

Williamsburg 10804 Laura Cadwallader13 53.05

Minster 12612 Margaret Meiring14 53.09

Cin. Co. Day 10533 Lorea Stojanovic15 54.46

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 30"

Region 12: 43.93 # Ashley Arnett2002

State: 42.04 % Kylie Cutlip5/21/2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Ft. Loramie 12425 Olivia Quinter1 45.34   10

Yellow Sprin 11505 Julie Roberts2 45.91   8

Temple Christian 1199 Madison Yingst3 46.29   6

Coldwater 10357 Savannah Seibert4 46.72   5

Botkins  910 Adriana Jutte5 48.15   4

Marion Local 10902 Kylie Albers6 48.19   3

West Liberty 12502 Caylee Karg7 48.90   2

Miami East 10405 Kaitlyn Mack8 50.18   1

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Region 12: 48.90 # C.A.P.E.1986

T Pate, T Gordan, J Gordan, M McGruder

State: 48.70 % Gates Mills Gilmour Academy6/6/2009

A Dahlhausen, K Drew, R Bloom, CLongino-Thomas

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Miami Valley School1 51.08Q

1) 530 Taylor Middleton 12 2) 510 Taylor Felder 10

3) 506 Lycia Cromer 10 4) 507 Meghan McDonough 10

Minster2 51.21Q

1) 632 Jenna Collins 12 2) 637 Mya Francis 12

3) 672 Paige Thobe 10 4) 636 Katie Wuebker 12

Anna3 51.40Q

1) 769 Beka Emerson 10 2) 764 Hannah Shoemaker 9

3) 773 Rylie Edwards 10 4) 771 Krista Gehret 11

Cin. Co. Day4 51.75Q

1) 513 Haven Watson 12 2) 532 Lauren Buczek 12

3) 525 Ayanna Kemp 10 4) 529 Keyra English 10

Cin. Christian5 51.79q

1) 35 Mariah Coffee 11 2) 23 Nia Everson 10

3) 14 Laura Kindell 12 4) 48 Serenity McCardle 11

Twin Valley So.6 51.91q

1) 606 Madison Wright 11 2) 601 Grace Stewart 10

3) 632 Morgan Newhart 12 4) 613 Mylan Crews 10

Jackson Center7 52.33q

1) 253 Kennadie Reese 10 2) 254 Katrina McGowan 12

3) 250 Peyton Esser 12 4) 255 Pauline Meyer 12

Del. Jefferson8 52.36q

1) 911 Taylor Stroh 12 2) 910 Mikayla Bennett 10

3) 905 Kendall Marquiss 10 4) 904 Brooke Gallmeier 12

Miami East9 52.64

1) 429 Jillian Wesco 11 2) 419 Ashlyn Monnin 9

3) 414 Bailey Miller 10 4) 407 Emma Monnin 12

West Liberty-Salem10 52.74

1) 504 Morgan Freyhof 12 2) 518 Paige Shafer 9

3) 502 Caylee Karg 12 4) 506 Taylor Lauck 10

Ft. Recovery11 53.21

1) 603 Lauren Gehle 11 2) 609 Emily May 11

3) 615 Cassidy Martin 9 4) 612 Kiah Wendel 10

St. Henry12 53.59

1) 66 Danielle Imel 10 2) 67 Renee Lange 10

3) 61 Kristen Bruggeman 11 4) 64 Britney Siefring 10

Preble Shawnee13 53.82

1) 206 Alivia Reek 9 2) 201 Sidney Hacker 11

3) 253 Jane Feck 9 4) 207 Elise Walker 11

Sum. Co. Day14 54.05

1) 326 Niah Woods 10 2) 316 Olivia Adams 12

3) 301 Kerri Daniel 11 4) 330 Lauren Jones 10

Xenia Christian15 54.19

1) 210 Jamaica Chapman 12 2) 209 Renee Fear 9

3) 214 Morgan Adams 12 4) 207 Tyrah Webb 11

Gamble Montessori16 54.52

1) 423 Simone Christmon 9 2) 406 Nadia Rangel 9

3) 410 Sakiyah Flanigan 9 4) 412 Sylvia Parker 10
 

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Region 12: 48.90 # C.A.P.E.1986

T Pate, T Gordan, J Gordan, M McGruder

State: 48.70 % Gates Mills Gilmour Academy6/6/2009

A Dahlhausen, K Drew, R Bloom, CLongino-Thomas

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Minster1 50.74   10

1) 632 Jenna Collins 12 2) 637 Mya Francis 12

3) 672 Paige Thobe 10 4) 636 Katie Wuebker 12

Miami Valley School2 50.93   8

1) 530 Taylor Middleton 12 2) 510 Taylor Felder 10

3) 506 Lycia Cromer 10 4) 507 Meghan McDonough 10

Cin. Christian3 51.21   6

1) 35 Mariah Coffee 11 2) 23 Nia Everson 10

3) 14 Laura Kindell 12 4) 48 Serenity McCardle 11

Anna4 51.26   5

1) 769 Beka Emerson 10 2) 764 Hannah Shoemaker 9

3) 773 Rylie Edwards 10 4) 771 Krista Gehret 11

Twin Valley So.5 51.72   4

1) 606 Madison Wright 11 2) 601 Grace Stewart 10

3) 632 Morgan Newhart 12 4) 613 Mylan Crews 10
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OHSAA Div III Troy Reg. Championships - 5/25/2016 to 5/27/2016

Region 12 Track and Field Tournament

Troy High School

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

Jackson Center6 51.87   3

1) 253 Kennadie Reese 10 2) 254 Katrina McGowan 12

3) 250 Peyton Esser 12 4) 255 Pauline Meyer 12

Cin. Co. Day7 52.29   2

1) 513 Haven Watson 12 2) 532 Lauren Buczek 12

3) 533 Lorea Stojanovic 10 4) 529 Keyra English 10

Del. Jefferson8 52.30   1

1) 911 Taylor Stroh 12 2) 910 Mikayla Bennett 10

3) 905 Kendall Marquiss 10 4) 904 Brooke Gallmeier 12
 

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

Region 12: 1:44.35 # Versailles5/28/2010

V Barga, A DeMange, M Prakel, K Schlater

State: 1:41.31 % Gates Mills Gilmour Academy6/6/2009

A Dahlhausen, K Drew, B Simko, C Longino-Thomas

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Minster1 1:47.15Q

1) 638 Jordyn Heitbrink 11 2) 636 Katie Wuebker 12

3) 672 Paige Thobe 10 4) 632 Jenna Collins 12

Miami Valley School2 1:48.27Q

1) 506 Lycia Cromer 10 2) 510 Taylor Felder 10

3) 507 Meghan McDonough 10 4) 515 Chloe Hemm 11

Twin Valley So.3 1:47.60Q

1) 612 Abby Beneke 11 2) 601 Grace Stewart 10

3) 632 Morgan Newhart 12 4) 613 Mylan Crews 10

Marion Local4 1:48.60Q

1) 918 Carrie Fesenmyer 9 2) 902 Kylie Albers 10

3) 910 Jessie Kramer 11 4) 900 Natalie Rethman 9

Jackson Center5 1:49.14q

1) 253 Kennadie Reese 10 2) 254 Katrina McGowan 12

3) 257 Deanna Lowry 9 4) 255 Pauline Meyer 12

Anna6 1:49.84q

1) 769 Beka Emerson 10 2) 766 Claire Bensman 9

3) 765 Lauren Stephens 9 4) 771 Krista Gehret 11

St. Henry7 1:49.88q

1) 64 Britney Siefring 10 2) 67 Renee Lange 10

3) 77 Breanna Schulze 11 4) 66 Danielle Imel 10

Covington8 1:50.45q

1) 602 Rayna Horner 10 2) 616 Kailyn Pond 11

3) 618 Victoria Lyle 10 4) 608 Breanna Kimmel 10

Miami East9 1:50.64

1) 429 Jillian Wesco 11 2) 419 Ashlyn Monnin 9

3) 414 Bailey Miller 10 4) 407 Emma Monnin 12

Xenia Christian10 1:51.69

1) 210 Jamaica Chapman 12 2) 206 Ariana Nelson 11

3) 214 Morgan Adams 12 4) 207 Tyrah Webb 11

New Bremen11 1:53.04

1) 111 Bailey Bronkema 11 2) 106 Makenna Brackman 12

3) 102 Paige Jones 10 4) 124 Jane Homan 10

Purcell Marian12 1:53.44

1) 400 TeAsia Gamble 12 2) 414 Breelynn Lilly 9

3) 406 Kristun Banks 9 4) 404 Kya Dukes 9

Gamble Montessori13 1:54.12

1) 423 Simone Christmon 9 2) 412 Sylvia Parker 10

3) 410 Sakiyah Flanigan 9 4) 403 Vivian Parker 10

Cin. Christian14 1:54.43

1) 35 Mariah Coffee 11 2) 16 Anna Holder 11

3) 14 Laura Kindell 12 4) 48 Serenity McCardle 11

Cedarville15 1:59.28

1) 761 Maggie Coe 9 2) 773 Becky Crew 11

3) 770 Grace Stevenson 10 4) 750 Kayla Helmick 10
 

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

Region 12: 1:44.35 # Versailles5/28/2010

V Barga, A DeMange, M Prakel, K Schlater

State: 1:41.31 % Gates Mills Gilmour Academy6/6/2009

A Dahlhausen, K Drew, B Simko, C Longino-Thomas

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Minster1 1:45.65   10

1) 632 Jenna Collins 12 2) 636 Katie Wuebker 12

3) 638 Jordyn Heitbrink 11 4) 672 Paige Thobe 10

Miami Valley School2 1:46.52   8

1) 506 Lycia Cromer 10 2) 507 Meghan McDonough 10

3) 510 Taylor Felder 10 4) 515 Chloe Hemm 11

Twin Valley So.3 1:47.18   6

1) 612 Abby Beneke 11 2) 601 Grace Stewart 10

3) 632 Morgan Newhart 12 4) 613 Mylan Crews 10

Jackson Center4 1:47.45   5

1) 253 Kennadie Reese 10 2) 254 Katrina McGowan 12

3) 257 Deanna Lowry 9 4) 255 Pauline Meyer 12

Marion Local5 1:47.59   4

1) 918 Carrie Fesenmyer 9 2) 902 Kylie Albers 10

3) 910 Jessie Kramer 11 4) 900 Natalie Rethman 9

St. Henry6 1:49.44   3

1) 64 Britney Siefring 10 2) 67 Renee Lange 10

3) 77 Breanna Schulze 11 4) 66 Danielle Imel 10

Covington7 1:50.24   2

1) 602 Rayna Horner 10 2) 608 Breanna Kimmel 10

3) 618 Victoria Lyle 10 4) 612 Shae Robinson 10

Anna8 1:50.40   1

1) 769 Beka Emerson 10 2) 766 Claire Bensman 9

3) 765 Lauren Stephens 9 4) 771 Krista Gehret 11
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OHSAA Div III Troy Reg. Championships - 5/25/2016 to 5/27/2016

Region 12 Track and Field Tournament

Troy High School

Results
 

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

Region 12: 3:57.23 # Spencerville5/25/2012

K Purdy, K Mulholland, C Miller, K Ley

State: 3:55.16 % Minster6/6/2015

C Jutte, M Meiring, J Slonkosky, C Francis

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Minster1 4:05.34Q

1) 680 Courtney Prenger 9 2) 611 Lillian Hirschfeld 10

3) 628 Julia Slonkosky 12 4) 677 Cassie Francis 10

Ottoville2 4:05.69Q

1) 601 Lindsay Schweller 10 2) 614 Madison Knodell 11

3) 617 Alicia Honigford 11 4) 606 Brooke Mangas 11

West Liberty-Salem3 4:06.65Q

1) 515 Leah Cole 12 2) 502 Caylee Karg 12

3) 506 Taylor Lauck 10 4) 513 Janie Kopus 10

Russia4 4:08.12Q

1) 18 Grace York 11 2) 2 Shaelyn Goubeaux 11

3) 12 Maddie Moorman 10 4) 3 Lauren Heaton 12

Botkins5 4:09.31q

1) 9 Kayla Heuker 12 2) 8 Hannah Bailey 10

3) 4 Chloe Flora 12 4) 10 Adriana Jutte 9

New Bremen6 4:10.76q

1) 106 Makenna Brackman 12 2) 124 Jane Homan 10

3) 102 Paige Jones 10 4) 117 Rachel Kremer 9

Xenia Christian7 4:10.99q

1) 206 Ariana Nelson 11 2) 208 Grace Norman 12

3) 200 Tori Estepp 10 4) 202 Rachel Sweeney 11

St. Henry8 4:14.45q

1) 66 Danielle Imel 10 2) 77 Breanna Schulze 11

3) 57 Makayla Hoying 11 4) 55 Alexis Heath 9

Covington9 4:14.54

1) 602 Rayna Horner 10 2) 606 Julianna Yingst 12

3) 603 Ashlyn Plessinger 9 4) 608 Breanna Kimmel 10

Dixie10 4:17.72

1) 914 Amara Wylie 12 2) 911 McKinlee Ruppert 9

3) 923 Sydney Creamer 9 4) 925 Maddison Swigart 11

Miami Valley School11 4:22.35

1) 510 Taylor Felder 10 2) 515 Chloe Hemm 11

3) 506 Lycia Cromer 10 4) 507 Meghan McDonough 10

Yellow Springs12 4:31.43

1) 508 Charlotte Walkey 12 2) 502 Dymeisha Banks 12

3) 501 Olivia Brintlinger-Conn 11 4) 505 Julie Roberts 11

Georgetown13 4:44.33

1) 725 Stephanie Ayers 12 2) 732 Karrington Ecker 11

3) 728 Laura Wood 9 4) 737 Rachel Gibbons 12

Cin. Christian14 4:45.74

1) 39 Daniela Linblad 9 2) 4 Hannah Ferguson 11

3) 16 Anna Holder 11 4) 48 Serenity McCardle 11

Gamble Montessori15 4:47.53

1) 406 Nadia Rangel 9 2) 412 Sylvia Parker 10

3) 410 Sakiyah Flanigan 9 4) 403 Vivian Parker 10

Sum. Co. Day16 4:55.28

1) 311 Allison Kinross 12 2) 321 Cara Kirkpatrick 12

3) 323 Madelyn LaBar 12 4) 310 Jodie Hutchins 12
 

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

Region 12: 3:57.23 # Spencerville5/25/2012

K Purdy, K Mulholland, C Miller, K Ley

State: 3:55.16 % Minster6/6/2015

C Jutte, M Meiring, J Slonkosky, C Francis

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Minster1 4:03.61   10

1) 612 Margaret Meiring 12 2) 671 Madeline Magoto 9

3) 628 Julia Slonkosky 12 4) 677 Cassie Francis 10

Ottoville2 4:03.92   8

1) 601 Lindsay Schweller 10 2) 614 Madison Knodell 11

3) 617 Alicia Honigford 11 4) 606 Brooke Mangas 11

West Liberty-Salem3 4:05.64   6

1) 515 Leah Cole 12 2) 502 Caylee Karg 12

3) 506 Taylor Lauck 10 4) 513 Janie Kopus 10

Botkins4 4:06.10   5

1) 9 Kayla Heuker 12 2) 8 Hannah Bailey 10

3) 4 Chloe Flora 12 4) 10 Adriana Jutte 9

New Bremen5 4:08.28   4

1) 106 Makenna Brackman 12 2) 124 Jane Homan 10

3) 102 Paige Jones 10 4) 117 Rachel Kremer 9

Russia6 4:09.44   3

1) 18 Grace York 11 2) 2 Shaelyn Goubeaux 11

3) 12 Maddie Moorman 10 4) 3 Lauren Heaton 12

Xenia Christian7 4:10.39   2

1) 206 Ariana Nelson 11 2) 208 Grace Norman 12

3) 200 Tori Estepp 10 4) 202 Rachel Sweeney 11

St. Henry8 4:11.44   1

1) 66 Danielle Imel 10 2) 77 Breanna Schulze 11

3) 57 Makayla Hoying 11 4) 55 Alexis Heath 9
 

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

Region 12: 9:23.12 # Minster2003

B Luthman, K Shenk, J Gruber, S Olding

State: 9:11.66 % Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas6/6/2014

A Welsh, K Soehnlen, K Soehnlen, M Pusateri

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Minster1 9:28.18   10

1) 633 Kaci Bornhorst 12 2) 671 Madeline Magoto 9

3) 628 Julia Slonkosky 12 4) 677 Cassie Francis 10

Xenia Christian2 9:33.13   8

1) 206 Ariana Nelson 11 2) 208 Grace Norman 12

3) 200 Tori Estepp 10 4) 202 Rachel Sweeney 11

Russia3 9:35.63   6

1) 3 Lauren Heaton 12 2) 14 Molly Kearns 12

3) 2 Shaelyn Goubeaux 11 4) 18 Grace York 11

Twin Valley So.4 9:40.04   5

1) 607 Megan Wright 11 2) 601 Grace Stewart 10

3) 635 Abby Creech 11 4) 606 Madison Wright 11



FinishTiming - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:58 AM  5/28/2016  Page 6

OHSAA Div III Troy Reg. Championships - 5/25/2016 to 5/27/2016

Region 12 Track and Field Tournament

Troy High School

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

Miami East5 9:42.62   4

1) 410 Lindsey Yingst 10 2) 413 Lorenza Savini 11

3) 405 Kaitlyn Mack 10 4) 408 Marie Ewing 11

St. Henry6 9:43.13   3

1) 57 Makayla Hoying 11 2) 77 Breanna Schulze 11

3) 55 Alexis Heath 9 4) 56 Lindsey Schulze 12

Botkins7 9:45.61   2

1) 9 Kayla Heuker 12 2) 8 Hannah Bailey 10

3) 10 Adriana Jutte 9 4) 4 Chloe Flora 12

Covington8 9:52.39   1

1) 605 Carly Shell 12 2) 601 Paige Boehringer 9

3) 611 Anna Dunn 11 4) 603 Ashlyn Plessinger 9

New Bremen9 9:52.40

1) 106 Makenna Brackman 12 2) 111 Bailey Bronkema 11

3) 102 Paige Jones 10 4) 116 Andrea Heitkamp 9

Lincolnview10 10:15.42

1) 105 Rylee Byrne 9 2) 107 Brayden Langdon 9

3) 100 Madeline Snyder 9 4) 104 Anna Gorman 12

Sum. Co. Day11 10:45.88

1) 310 Jodie Hutchins 12 2) 323 Madelyn LaBar 12

3) 312 Sydni Brooks 10 4) 305 Margo Dailey 11

Arcanum12 11:17.68

1) 917 Mara Wetzel 10 2) 901 Maggie Heiser 12

3) 906 Claire Meyer 9 4) 908 Marcy Bradshaw 11

Cin. Christian13 11:22.57

1) 4 Hannah Ferguson 11 2) 16 Anna Holder 11

3) 33 Lauren Taylor 11 4) 39 Daniela Linblad 9

Cedarville14 11:27.87

1) 756 Alli Christman 9 2) 751 Audrey Waymire 10

3) 758 Ryanne Rinaldi 10 4) 750 Kayla Helmick 10

Williamsburg15 11:56.98

1) 801 Hope Schaljo 11 2) 811 Rachel List 11

3) 816 Sami Tomlin 11 4) 814 Rachel Ralston 10

Reading16 12:04.28

1) 507 Elizabeth Nicely 11 2) 518 Katelynn Mrusek 9

3) 513 Abbey Woodcock 10 4) 510 Kaylee Foster 10
 

Girls High Jump

Start 4'4", 4'6", 4'8", 4'10", 5' then up 1" thereafter

Region 12: 5-06 # Bailey King5/23/2012

Region 12: 5-06 # Mindy Helman1999

Region 12: 5-06 # Jacqui Dippold1991

State: 5-09 % Anna Marrie Ricciardi2003

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Ottoville 11606 Brooke Mangas1 5-07.00#   10

Minster 11638 Jordyn Heitbrink2 5-04.00   8

Preble Shawn 11207 Elise Walker3 5-03.00   6

Arcanum 12903 Alexis Kreusch4 5-01.00   5

Ft. Loramie 12402 Andrea Meyer5 J5-01.00   4

Bethel 12717 Bailey McCabe6 5-00.00   3

Marion Local 11910 Jessie Kramer7 J5-00.00   2

Tri-County N 1055 Hailey Thies8 4-10.00   0.5

Ansonia 11812 Lydia Sink8 4-10.00   0.5

Houston 11816 Caity Falls10 J4-10.00

Georgetown 12725 Stephanie Ayers11 J4-10.00

Covington  9622 Lillian Hamilton11 J4-10.00

Sum. Co. Day 10330 Lauren Jones13 4-08.00

Parkway 11808 Clista Hellwarth13 4-08.00

Cin. Christi 1021 Madison Martens15 4-06.00

Fayetteville 10920 Tiffany Snider16 J4-06.00

 
Girls Pole Vault

Start 7' then go up to 8', 8'6", 9', then 4"

Region 12: 12-02 # Mackenzie Wills5/30/2008

State: 13-00 % MacKenzie Wills2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Ft. Loramie 12402 Andrea Meyer1 11-00.00   10

Russia 1022 Emily Bohman2 J11-00.00   8

Spencerville 10701 Gabrielle Goecke3 10-08.00   6

New Bremen 10113 Celeste Kuck4 J10-08.00   5

Coldwater 12368 Rose Vagedes5 9-08.00   4

Minster 10607 Grace Butler6 9-04.00   3

Miami East 11420 Morgan Rose7 9-00.00   2

Arcanum 11910 Marina Mehaffie8 J9-00.00   1

Anna  9764 Hannah Shoemaker9 8-06.00

Sum. Co. Day 12316 Olivia Adams10 J8-06.00

Arcanum 11933 Isabella Whiting11 J8-06.00

Mechanicsbur 11325 Callie Kaiser12 7-00.00

Cin. Co. Day 10531 Clarissa Conner12 7-00.00

Tri-County N 1045 Lizzy Free14 J7-00.00

Williamsburg 11803 Christen Abrams--- NH

 
Girls Long Jump

Region 12: 19-01.50 # Taylor Middleton5/30/2015

State: 19-01.50 % Taylor Middleton5/29/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Miami Valley 12530 Taylor Middleton1 18-05.00   10

Miami Valley 11515 Chloe Hemm2 17-01.00   8

Parkway 10805 Sydney Crouch3 J17-01.00   6

Marion Local  9905 Aubrey Thobe4 17-00.75   5

Ft. Loramie 12425 Olivia Quinter5 16-11.00   4

Cin. Co. Day 12513 Haven Watson6 16-03.50   3

Jackson Cent 12255 Pauline Meyer7 16-00.00   2

Ansonia 11812 Lydia Sink8 15-10.25   1

Mechanicsbur 11336 Emily Wilson9 15-08.00 1.2

Cin. Christi 1214 Laura Kindell10 15-03.75 1.3

Fairlawn  9837 Madison Huelskamp11 15-03.50 1.6

Franklin Mon  9634 Leighana Rautsaw12 15-01.50 1.1

Minster 10672 Paige Thobe13 15-00.00 1.3

Minster 12637 Mya Francis14 J15-00.00 1.8

Sum. Co. Day 10326 Niah Woods15 14-11.00 1.7

Felicity-Fra 101 Madison Winter16 14-10.00 2.1
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OHSAA Div III Troy Reg. Championships - 5/25/2016 to 5/27/2016

Region 12 Track and Field Tournament

Troy High School

Results
 

Girls Shot Put

Region 12: 43-10.75 # Christine Borchers5/27/2009

State: 49-03.50 % Jacklie Leppelmeier6/3/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Arcanum 12960 Erica Zimmer1 40-09.75   10

Minster 11647 Savanah Luthman2 38-08.25   8

Botkins  958 Grace Homan3 38-07.25   6

New Bremen 11109 Maddy Moeller4 37-04.50   5

Lehman Cath. 12116 Kassie Lee5 36-06.75   4

Franklin Mon 11660 Nicole Berry6 35-10.00   3

Franklin Mon 11613 Hannah Eley7 35-06.75   2

Marion Local 12930 Emily Mescher8 35-05.75   1

Anna 11759 Claire Spicer9 34-10.50

Minster 12642 Cortney Thien10 33-07.50

Arcanum 12947 Michaela McGaffic11 32-02.50

Cin. Co. Day 12531 Tiara Atwater12 31-03.75

Williamsburg 10823 Aubrey Siekbert13 30-05.50

Covington  9668 Lauren Hebert14 30-01.00

Williamsburg 10817 Kiersten Guess15 28-03.00

Reading 12528 Abigail Stephens16 27-01.00

 
Girls Discus Throw

Region 12: 150-01 # Katie Gerhardt2006

State: 183-03 % Emily Pendleton2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Jackson Cent 12260 Nicole Fogt1 126-01   10

Franklin Mon 11660 Nicole Berry2 115-07   8

Botkins  958 Grace Homan3 113-09   6

Miami East 12424 Megan Kinnison4 111-09   5

Arcanum 12960 Erica Zimmer5 110-03   4

New Bremen 12141 Devon Heitkamp6 109-07   3

Minster 11647 Savanah Luthman7 105-03   2

Franklin Mon 10656 Tara Goubeaux8 103-06   1

Ottoville  9642 Brynlee Hanneman9 102-07

Houston  9830 Shelby Ayers10 99-05

Minster 11681 Alison Borgerding11 93-10

Reading 12528 Abigail Stephens12 89-04

Seven Hills 10318 Alexis Tucker13 86-03

Yellow Sprin 10521 Amani Wagner14 86-01

Williamsburg 10823 Aubrey Siekbert15 81-07

Sum. Co. Day 11301 Kerri Daniel16 76-07

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

Region 12: 10.78 # Tony Lee1988

State: 10.55 % Chad Zallow6/6/2015

State: 10.55 % Denver Williams1995

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Cin. Co. Day 12532 Darryn Jordan1 11.40Q-2.6

Ft. Recovery  9655 Robby LeFevre2 11.55Q-3.8

Dixie 12957 Isaiah Pritchard3 11.52Q-2.6

DeG. Riversi 10758 Caleb Stevens4 11.55Q-3.8

Dixie 11963 Clayton Washington5 11.53q -2.6

Gamble Monte 11431 Anfernee Lipscomb6 11.60q -2.6

Spencerville 11703 Calvin Wilson7 11.63q -2.6

Cin. Co. Day 11525 Myles Jackson8 11.65q -2.6

Purcell Mari 11407 Qua'monte Richardson9 11.66 -3.8

Mechanicsbur 11313 Bryce Warring10 11.70 -3.8

Miami Valley 12558 Jordan Maddox11 11.81 -3.8

Spring. Eca 12114 Colin Toth12 11.81 -2.6

Ft. Loramie 11426 Jake Ward13 11.90 -2.6

Con. Crestview 12104 Isaiah Kline14 12.02 -3.8

Newton Local 11904 Jack Yoder15 12.05 -3.8

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

Region 12: 10.78 # Tony Lee1988

State: 10.55 % Chad Zallow6/6/2015

State: 10.55 % Denver Williams1995

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Ft. Recovery  9655 Robby LeFevre1 11.22   10

Cin. Co. Day 12532 Darryn Jordan2 11.27   8

Dixie 11963 Clayton Washington3 11.30   6

Gamble Monte 11431 Anfernee Lipscomb4 11.36   5

Dixie 12957 Isaiah Pritchard5 11.39   4

Spencerville 11703 Calvin Wilson6 11.40   3

Cin. Co. Day 11525 Myles Jackson7 11.56   2

DeG. Riversi 10758 Caleb Stevens--- DQ NWI

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

Region 12: 21.60 # Tony Lee1988

State: 21.50 % Denver Williams1995

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
DeG. Riversi 10758 Caleb Stevens1 22.67Q-1.8

Mechanicsbur 11313 Bryce Warring2 23.14Q-2.0

Ft. Recovery  9655 Robby LeFevre3 22.98Q-1.8

Dixie 11963 Clayton Washington4 23.45Q-2.0

Purcell Mari 11407 Qua'monte Richardson5 23.04q -1.8

Day. Christi 11702 Jaymen McDonald6 23.45q -2.0

Newton Local 11904 Jack Yoder7 23.47q -1.8

Miami Valley 12558 Jordan Maddox8 23.49q -1.8

Del. Jefferson 11958 Drew Reiss9 23.71 -2.0

Marion Local 10966 Caleb Bruns10 24.06 -1.8

Deer Park 10809 David Comarata11 24.14 -1.8

Cin. Co. Day 10504 John Blang12 24.14 -2.0

Parkway 10854 Caden May13 24.21 -2.0

Botkins 1141 Garrett Williams14 24.24 -2.0

Seven Hills 11319 Sam Stevens15 27.52 -2.0
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OHSAA Div III Troy Reg. Championships - 5/25/2016 to 5/27/2016

Region 12 Track and Field Tournament

Troy High School

Results
 

Boys 200 Meter Dash

Region 12: 21.60 # Tony Lee1988

State: 21.50 % Denver Williams1995

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Mechanicsbur 11313 Bryce Warring1 22.58   10

DeG. Riversi 10758 Caleb Stevens2 22.66   8

Ft. Recovery  9655 Robby LeFevre3 22.68   6

Dixie 11963 Clayton Washington4 22.86   5

Purcell Mari 11407 Qua'monte Richardson5 23.08   4

Miami Valley 12558 Jordan Maddox6 23.18   3

Day. Christi 11702 Jaymen McDonald7 23.25   2

Newton Local 11904 Jack Yoder8 23.59   1

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash

Region 12: 47.97 # Joe Horn2006

State: 47.36 % Andrew Pierce1997

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Spring. Eca 12108 Caleb Moore1 51.29Q

Mechanicsbur 12319 Jared Butcher2 51.49Q

Cedarville 11711 Devin Gruet3 51.53Q

Ft. Jennings 12537 Drew Grone4 51.70Q

Cedarville 11714 Nick Christman5 51.68q

Russia 1231 Trevor Monnin6 51.73q

Seven Hills 11319 Sam Stevens7 51.94q

Twin Valley 11606 Sammy Shockey8 52.55q

Covington 11657 Zane Barnes9 52.86

DeG. Riversi  9753 Ollie Jacobs10 53.02

Lima C.C. 10954 Matthew Rohan11 53.04

Lima Perry 12270 Wesley Godfrey12 53.46

Con. Crestview 12104 Isaiah Kline13 54.27

Felicity-Fra  922 Austin Perry14 54.55

Oyler 10109 Ricky Thomas15 55.31

Cin. Christi 1111 Christopher Neu16 55.59

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash

Region 12: 47.97 # Joe Horn2006

State: 47.36 % Andrew Pierce1997

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Cedarville 11714 Nick Christman1 50.96   10

Mechanicsbur 12319 Jared Butcher2 50.99   8

Spring. Eca 12108 Caleb Moore3 51.33   6

Cedarville 11711 Devin Gruet4 51.40   5

Seven Hills 11319 Sam Stevens5 51.67   4

Ft. Jennings 12537 Drew Grone6 51.77   3

Russia 1231 Trevor Monnin7 51.91   2

Twin Valley 11606 Sammy Shockey8 52.26   1

 
Boys 800 Meter Run

Region 12: 1:52.62 # Sam Borchers2007

State: 1:51.54 % Samuel Borchers6/2/2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Ft. Jennings 11536 Kyle Maag1 1:58.43   10

Cin. Christi 1117 Matthew Floyd2 1:58.72   8

Seven Hills 12315 Matthew Marquardt3 1:59.31   6

S.Char. SE 12702 Jake Bertemes4 1:59.55   5

Spring. Eca 11107 Justin Webster5 2:00.07   4

Russia 1227 Caleb Ball6 2:00.93   3

Lincolnview 12168 Trevor Neate7 2:01.71   2

Del. St. John's 12219 Curtis Pohlman8 2:01.74   1

Sum. Co. Day 10323 Conrad Coldiron9 2:02.39

Xenia Christ 11205 Noah Cushman10 2:02.95

Mechanicsbur 11305 Gavin Erwin11 2:03.84

Fairlawn 11863 Nick Brautigam12 2:04.29

Spr. Cath. C 12622 Daniel Ritter13 2:05.45

Lehman Cath. 11109 Jacob Schmiesing14 2:06.27

Cin. Co. Day 12509 J'Quaan Waite15 2:06.68

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run

Region 12: 4:14.14 # Sam Borchers2008

State: 4:10.83 % Sam Borchers2007

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Ottoville 10676 Brendan Siefker1 4:24.06   10

West Liberty 12517 Joey Adams2 4:29.57   8

Spr. Cath. C 12622 Daniel Ritter3 4:30.72   6

Ft. Loramie 11401 Tom Ballas4 4:32.05   5

Sum. Co. Day 11300 Tullus Dean5 4:32.85   4

Seven Hills 11304 Chase Gardner6 4:37.66   3

Ft. Recovery 11653 Travis Sutter7 4:39.44   2

Xenia Christ 10208 Isaac Erlundson8 4:39.95   1

New Bremen 12100 Cort Speckman9 4:43.30

Miami East 09463 Gavin Horn10 4:46.77

Arcanum 11903 Isaac Stephens11 4:47.37

Sum. Co. Day 10310 Scott Kinross12 4:49.01

Spencerville 11704 Austin Conrad13 4:50.51

Bethel 10701 Korry Hamlin--- DNF

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run

Region 12: 9:20.01 # Walter Luttrell2007

State: 9:09.15 % Walter Luttrell2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Ottoville 10676 Brendan Siefker1 9:37.23   10

Newton Local 12926 Brady McBride2 9:45.24   8

Williamsburg 11827 K.C. Jones3 9:46.67   6

Ft. Loramie  9400 Joe Ballas4 9:47.57   5

Bethel 10701 Korry Hamlin5 9:49.56   4

Ft. Loramie  9402 Jake Rethman6 9:50.28   3

Franklin Mon  9663 Cole Van Hook7 10:24.34   2

Seven Hills 11304 Chase Gardner8 10:25.13   1
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OHSAA Div III Troy Reg. Championships - 5/25/2016 to 5/27/2016

Region 12 Track and Field Tournament

Troy High School

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 3200 Meter Run)

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Cin. Christi 1119 David Higgins9 10:26.23

Ft. Jennings 11533 Dylan Wiechart10 10:36.49

Mid. Christi 10856 Chandler Long11 10:49.20

Parkway  9851 Matt Gaerke12 10:52.41

Felicity-Fra 108 Jared Boeckmann13 10:56.55

New Bremen 12106 Jason Zircher14 11:01.06

National Tra 11619 Lane Unger15 11:58.76

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 39"

Region 12: 14.31 # Gray Horn2008

State: 13.50 % Chad Zallow2015

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Yellow Sprin 12506 Kaner Butler1 15.48Q-1.6

Lincolnview 12179 Hunter Blankemeyer2 15.51Q-1.5

Spring. Eca 12112 Donovan Holloway3 15.78Q-1.6

Cin. Co. Day 12533 Kamal Apatira4 15.92Q-1.5

Covington 10645 Cade Harshbarger5 15.82q -1.6

Tri-County N 114 Drake Coleman6 16.07q -1.5

Temple Christian 101 Cameron Worsham7 16.08q -1.6

Minster 12625 Chad Stoner8 16.12q -1.5

Minster 12612 Jacob Dues9 16.22 -1.6

Bradford 12101 Rhyan Turner10 16.32 -1.5

Russia 1150 Cole Tebbe11 16.38 -1.5

East Clinton 12341 Brian Barnes12 16.46 -1.6

Felicity-Fra 1124 Nathan Stumpf13 18.29 -1.6

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 39"

Region 12: 14.31 # Gray Horn2008

State: 13.50 % Chad Zallow2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Lincolnview 12179 Hunter Blankemeyer1 14.61   10

Yellow Sprin 12506 Kaner Butler2 15.22   8

Covington 10645 Cade Harshbarger3 15.45   6

Spring. Eca 12112 Donovan Holloway4 15.57   5

Tri-County N 114 Drake Coleman5 15.98   4

Cin. Co. Day 12533 Kamal Apatira6 16.09   3

Temple Christian 101 Cameron Worsham7 16.21   2

Minster 12625 Chad Stoner8 16.36   1

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 36"

Region 12: 38.51 # Troy Lammers2005

State: 36.32 % John Lint6/7/2014

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Arcanum 12901 Austin Gibboney1 40.62Q

Lincolnview 12179 Hunter Blankemeyer2 41.43Q

Cedarville 12704 Everett Harding3 41.04Q

Spencerville 12763 Mason Nourse4 42.14Q

Covington 10645 Cade Harshbarger5 41.23q

Dixie 11959 Joseph Nevels6 41.94q

Botkins 1150 Micah Smock7 42.13q

Tri-County N 114 Drake Coleman8 42.21q

Houston 12814 Derrek Mayse9 42.39

Bradford 12101 Rhyan Turner10 42.40

Minster 12624 Evan Huelsman11 42.95

Temple Christian 101 Cameron Worsham12 43.21

Cin. Co. Day 12508 Doug Barnett13 44.21

Felicity-Fra 1124 Nathan Stumpf14 44.92

Sum. Co. Day 11325 Thatcher Johnson15 45.06

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 36"

Region 12: 38.51 # Troy Lammers2005

State: 36.32 % John Lint6/7/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Cedarville 12704 Everett Harding1 40.24   10

Arcanum 12901 Austin Gibboney2 40.31   8

Lincolnview 12179 Hunter Blankemeyer3 40.65   6

Covington 10645 Cade Harshbarger4 40.79   5

Spencerville 12763 Mason Nourse5 42.06   4

Dixie 11959 Joseph Nevels6 42.20   3

Tri-County N 114 Drake Coleman7 42.45   2

Botkins 1150 Micah Smock8 42.49   1

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

Region 12: 42.76 # C.A.P.E.1985

D Smith, D Pool, R Thomas, C Snow

State: 42.08 % Columbus Bishop Hartley1998

E Perdue, K Rose, A Groom, K Shade

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Gamble Montessori1 43.52Q

1) 432 Mickey Arnold 12 2) 431 Anfernee Lipscomb 11

3) 433 Martis Edwards 10 4) 416 Gilbert Mallory 10

Del. Jefferson2 44.24Q

1) 964 Josh Teman 12 2) 974 Adam Rode 12

3) 958 Drew Reiss 11 4) 959 Kole McKee 9

Purcell Marian3 43.57Q

1) 400 Jaymar Hines 12 2) 418 Jahi Taylor 10

3) 407 Qua'monte Richardson 11 4) 406 Ben Bates 11

Dixie4 44.32Q

1) 954 Zach Roberts 12 2) 963 Clayton Washington 11

3) 964 Ethan Arnett 11 4) 957 Isaiah Pritchard 12

Del. St. John's5 44.28q

1) 220 James Buettner 12 2) 215 Ike Musser 10

3) 221 Deven Haggard 11 4) 203 Jordan Mohler 12

Covington6 44.51q

1) 633 Shane Straw 12 2) 637 Ethan Herron 10

3) 643 Jett Murphy 10 4) 660 Brandon Magee 12

Cin. Co. Day7 44.77q

1) 508 Doug Barnett 12 2) 504 John Blang 10

3) 521 Jalen Mundy 11 4) 532 Darryn Jordan 12
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Region 12 Track and Field Tournament
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 4x100 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelims

Day. Jefferson Twp.8 45.10q

1) 315 Daviawne Jones 12 2) 325 Aaron Clemons 12

3) 307 Michael Jones 12 4) 308 Antwyn Boyd 12

Ansonia9 45.47

1) 809 Devyn Sink 9 2) 825 Dane Wentworth 12

3) 806 Max Wardrip 10 4) 807 Austin Alexander 12

Spencerville10 45.49

1) 702 Gary Schrolucke 11 2) 712 Zach Goecke 12

3) 756 Chris Picker 10 4) 703 Calvin Wilson 11

Newton Local11 45.53

1) 907 Moustafa Simpara 12 2) 906 Treyton Lavy 12

3) 901 Nick Hoover 12 4) 904 Jack Yoder 11

Ft. Recovery12 45.55

1) 660 Brandon Schoen 12 2) 661 Caleb Martin 11

3) 656 Wes Wenning 12 4) 655 Robby LeFevre 9

Arcanum13 45.68

1) 931 Luke Cetnar 12 2) 946 Luke Holsapple 11

3) 901 Austin Gibboney 12 4) 925 Daniel O'Donnell 12

Miami East14 46.08

1) 480 Colton Weldy 10

3) 476 Justin Brown 09 4) 486 Jordan Crawford 11

Ripley-Union15 48.48

1) 637 Dalton Moran 11 2) 634 Chris Reuss 10

3) 632 Josiah Staggs 10 4) 636 Tanner Hatfield 11

Twin Valley So.--- DNF

1) 644 Troy Bowers 11 2) 600 Chase Sochacki 12

3) 601 Jared Kirkpatrick 12 4) 651 Josh Chapman 11
 

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

Region 12: 42.76 # C.A.P.E.1985

D Smith, D Pool, R Thomas, C Snow

State: 42.08 % Columbus Bishop Hartley1998

E Perdue, K Rose, A Groom, K Shade

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Cin. Co. Day1 43.00   10

1) 502 Justin Ramey 11 2) 504 John Blang 10

3) 521 Jalen Mundy 11 4) 532 Darryn Jordan 12

Gamble Montessori2 43.23   8

1) 432 Mickey Arnold 12 2) 431 Anfernee Lipscomb 11

3) 433 Martis Edwards 10 4) 416 Gilbert Mallory 10

Purcell Marian3 43.52   6

1) 400 Jaymar Hines 12 2) 418 Jahi Taylor 10

3) 407 Qua'monte Richardson 11 4) 406 Ben Bates 11

Dixie4 43.65   5

1) 954 Zach Roberts 12 2) 963 Clayton Washington 11

3) 964 Ethan Arnett 11 4) 957 Isaiah Pritchard 12

Del. Jefferson5 43.91   4

1) 964 Josh Teman 12 2) 974 Adam Rode 12

3) 958 Drew Reiss 11 4) 959 Kole McKee 9

Del. St. John's6 44.05   3

1) 220 James Buettner 12 2) 215 Ike Musser 10

3) 221 Deven Haggard 11 4) 203 Jordan Mohler 12

Day. Jefferson Twp.7 45.66   2

1) 315 Daviawne Jones 12 2) 325 Aaron Clemons 12

3) 307 Michael Jones 12 4) 308 Antwyn Boyd 12

Covington--- DQ

1) 633 Shane Straw 12 2) 637 Ethan Herron 10

3) 643 Jett Murphy 10 4) 660 Brandon Magee 12
 

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

Region 12: 1:27.63 # Lima Central Catholic5/30/2014

S Willeke, D Floyd, J Coleman, M Rogers

State: 1:27.63 % Lima Central Catholic5/30/2014

S Willeke, D Floyd, J Coleman, M Rogers

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Purcell Marian1 1:31.70Q

1) 419 Nylan Mosley 10 2) 417 Jamel Howard 12

3) 407 Qua'monte Richardson 11 4) 404 Marquize Johnson 11

Spencerville2 1:32.35Q

1) 702 Gary Schrolucke 11 2) 712 Zach Goecke 12

3) 756 Chris Picker 10 4) 703 Calvin Wilson 11

Minster3 1:32.43Q

1) 623 Jared Thobe 12 2) 614 Jacob Stechschulte 12

3) 612 Jacob Dues 12 4) 601 Jack Poeppelman 12

Day. Jefferson Twp.4 1:32.76Q

1) 315 Daviawne Jones 12 2) 325 Aaron Clemons 12

3) 307 Michael Jones 12 4) 308 Antwyn Boyd 12

Mechanicsburg5 1:32.69q

1) 313 Bryce Warring 11 2) 312 Dustin Knapp 10

3) 315 David Harvey 12 4) 319 Jared Butcher 12

Ft. Recovery6 1:33.23q

1) 652 Tanner Koch 12 2) 655 Robby LeFevre 9

3) 661 Caleb Martin 11 4) 656 Wes Wenning 12

Cedarville7 1:33.35q

1) 704 Everett Harding 12 2) 714 Nick Christman 11

3) 712 Brandon Pollock 9 4) 711 Devin Gruet 11

Russia8 1:33.61q

1) 31 Trevor Monnin 12 2) 47 Jack Moorman 11

3) 27 Caleb Ball 12 4) 49 Weston Lavy 12

Del. Jefferson9 1:33.89

1) 974 Adam Rode 12 2) 964 Josh Teman 12

3) 952 Wyatt Place 11 4) 958 Drew Reiss 11

Cin. Co. Day10 1:34.33

1) 525 Myles Jackson 11 2) 502 Justin Ramey 11

3) 507 Blake Adkins 10 4) 521 Jalen Mundy 11

Miami East11 1:35.78

1) 486 Jordan Crawford 11 2) 476 Justin Brown 09

3) 480 Colton Weldy 10 4) 477 Devyn Carson 12

Twin Valley So.12 1:36.12

1) 601 Jared Kirkpatrick 12 2) 644 Troy Bowers 11

3) 600 Chase Sochacki 12 4) 651 Josh Chapman 11

Gamble Montessori13 1:36.90

1) 415 Hakeem Ward 11 2) 405 Andrew Goodwin 10

3) 461 Deon Mills 10 4) 407 Malik Lee 10
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OHSAA Div III Troy Reg. Championships - 5/25/2016 to 5/27/2016

Region 12 Track and Field Tournament

Troy High School

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 4x200 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelims

Ripley-Union14 1:39.47

1) 628 Cary Wright 10 2) 634 Chris Reuss 10

3) 637 Dalton Moran 11 4) 632 Josiah Staggs 10

Spring. Eca--- DQ

1) 108 Caleb Moore 12 2) 110 Jon Willis 12

3) 112 Donovan Holloway 12 4) 114 Colin Toth 12
 

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

Region 12: 1:27.63 # Lima Central Catholic5/30/2014

S Willeke, D Floyd, J Coleman, M Rogers

State: 1:27.63 % Lima Central Catholic5/30/2014

S Willeke, D Floyd, J Coleman, M Rogers

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Purcell Marian1 1:30.00   10

1) 419 Nylan Mosley 10 2) 417 Jamel Howard 12

3) 407 Qua'monte Richardson 11 4) 404 Marquize Johnson 11

Spencerville2 1:32.08   8

1) 712 Zach Goecke 12 2) 756 Chris Picker 10

3) 703 Calvin Wilson 11 4) 702 Gary Schrolucke 11

Mechanicsburg3 1:32.24   6

1) 313 Bryce Warring 11 2) 312 Dustin Knapp 10

3) 315 David Harvey 12 4) 319 Jared Butcher 12

Ft. Recovery4 1:32.40   5

1) 652 Tanner Koch 12 2) 655 Robby LeFevre 9

3) 661 Caleb Martin 11 4) 656 Wes Wenning 12

Minster5 1:33.09   4

1) 623 Jared Thobe 12 2) 614 Jacob Stechschulte 12

3) 612 Jacob Dues 12 4) 601 Jack Poeppelman 12

Day. Jefferson Twp.6 1:33.24   3

1) 315 Daviawne Jones 12 2) 325 Aaron Clemons 12

3) 307 Michael Jones 12 4) 308 Antwyn Boyd 12

Russia7 1:33.35   2

1) 31 Trevor Monnin 12 2) 47 Jack Moorman 11

3) 27 Caleb Ball 12 4) 49 Weston Lavy 12

Cedarville8 1:34.82   1

1) 704 Everett Harding 12 2) 717 Mitchell Depp 12

3) 712 Brandon Pollock 9 4) 734 Nathan Sheridan 12
 

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Region 12: 3:21.00 # Minster5/25/2012

T Kauffman, P Dues, D Collins, K Schultz

State: 3:18.65 % Gahanna Columbus Academy6/5/2010

C Hoster, N Sutton, J Hilsheimer, G Keny

 RelayTeam Prelims

Preliminaries
Russia1 3:28.82Q

1) 31 Trevor Monnin 12 2) 47 Jack Moorman 11

3) 27 Caleb Ball 12 4) 49 Weston Lavy 12

Spring. Eca2 3:30.07Q

1) 114 Colin Toth 12 2) 110 Jon Willis 12

3) 107 Justin Webster 11 4) 108 Caleb Moore 12

Xenia Christian3 3:31.15Q

1) 204 James Brads 10 2) 213 Sam Harmen 12

3) 211 Drew Brads 10 4) 205 Noah Cushman 11

Covington4 3:31.69Q

1) 657 Zane Barnes 11 2) 660 Brandon Magee 12

3) 635 Jayce Pond 11 4) 651 Nathan Lyle 10

Cedarville5 3:32.37q

1) 714 Nick Christman 11 2) 711 Devin Gruet 11

3) 704 Everett Harding 12 4) 734 Nathan Sheridan 12

Minster6 3:33.15q

1) 623 Jared Thobe 12 2) 612 Jacob Dues 12

3) 640 Conner Tumbusch 12 4) 624 Evan Huelsman 12

Lincolnview7 3:33.96q

1) 180 Logan Williams 9 2) 175 Hayden Ludwig 12

3) 171 Ryan Rager 11 4) 168 Trevor Neate 12

Bradford8 3:35.48q

1) 101 Rhyan Turner 12 2) 171 Zach Miller 12

3) 128 Kyle Mills 10 4) 109 Kurt Hoover 10

Spencerville9 3:35.92

1) 712 Zach Goecke 12 2) 756 Chris Picker 10

3) 703 Calvin Wilson 11 4) 763 Mason Nourse 12

Twin Valley So.10 3:37.23

1) 602 J.J. Utz 12 2) 631 Ethan Wells 12

3) 606 Sammy Shockey 11 4) 644 Troy Bowers 11

Georgetown11 3:39.16

1) 746 Logan Doss 10 2) 730 Tanner Ellis 9

3) 739 Chris Dietrick 11 4) 744 Finn Tomlin 9

Mechanicsburg12 3:42.89

1) 305 Gavin Erwin 11 2) 312 Dustin Knapp 10

3) 315 David Harvey 12 4) 309 Joey Mascadri 9

Purcell Marian13 3:43.36

1) 415 Bryan Warah 9 2) 411 Caleb Marshall 12

3) 408 Devonta Rice 11 4) 419 Nylan Mosley 10

Ft. Jennings14 3:46.51

1) 536 Kyle Maag 11 2) 541 Alex Wieging 9

3) 537 Drew Grone 12 4) 548 Ian Finn 10

Cin. Christian15 3:52.19

1) 49 Jacob Flaugher 9 2) 17 Matthew Floyd 11

3) 65 Will Okine 11 4) 43 Gabriel Mitchell 10
 

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Region 12: 3:21.00 # Minster5/25/2012

T Kauffman, P Dues, D Collins, K Schultz

State: 3:18.65 % Gahanna Columbus Academy6/5/2010

C Hoster, N Sutton, J Hilsheimer, G Keny

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Spring. Eca1 3:26.20   10

1) 114 Colin Toth 12 2) 110 Jon Willis 12

3) 107 Justin Webster 11 4) 108 Caleb Moore 12

Russia2 3:27.04   8

1) 31 Trevor Monnin 12 2) 47 Jack Moorman 11

3) 27 Caleb Ball 12 4) 49 Weston Lavy 12
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OHSAA Div III Troy Reg. Championships - 5/25/2016 to 5/27/2016

Region 12 Track and Field Tournament

Troy High School

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 4x400 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

Covington3 3:28.73   6

1) 657 Zane Barnes 11 2) 660 Brandon Magee 12

3) 635 Jayce Pond 11 4) 651 Nathan Lyle 10

Cedarville4 3:30.22   5

1) 714 Nick Christman 11 2) 711 Devin Gruet 11

3) 704 Everett Harding 12 4) 734 Nathan Sheridan 12

Xenia Christian5 3:30.65   4

1) 204 James Brads 10 2) 213 Sam Harmen 12

3) 211 Drew Brads 10 4) 205 Noah Cushman 11

Lincolnview6 3:31.18   3

1) 180 Logan Williams 9 2) 175 Hayden Ludwig 12

3) 171 Ryan Rager 11 4) 168 Trevor Neate 12

Minster7 3:34.13   2

1) 623 Jared Thobe 12 2) 612 Jacob Dues 12

3) 640 Conner Tumbusch 12 4) 624 Evan Huelsman 12

Bradford8 3:37.47   1

1) 101 Rhyan Turner 12 2) 171 Zach Miller 12

3) 128 Kyle Mills 10 4) 109 Kurt Hoover 10
 

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Region 12: 7:51.82 # Yellow Springs2007

A Onfroy, A Peters, E Firestone, S Borchers

State: 7:48.39 % Yellow Springs6/1/2007

A Onfroy, A Peters, E Firestone, S Borchers

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
Twin Valley So.1 8:14.76   10

1) 602 J.J. Utz 12 2) 606 Sammy Shockey 11

3) 631 Ethan Wells 12 4) 611 Matt Hemmelgarn 11

Ft. Loramie2 8:17.63   8

1) 414 Alan Holdheide 11 2) 400 Joe Ballas 9

3) 402 Jake Rethman 9 4) 401 Tom Ballas 11

Ft. Jennings3 8:20.30   6

1) 533 Dylan Wiechart 11 2) 537 Drew Grone 12

3) 548 Ian Finn 10 4) 536 Kyle Maag 11

Sum. Co. Day4 8:21.05   5

1) 323 Conrad Coldiron 10 2) 308 Elijah Weaver 9

3) 310 Scott Kinross 10 4) 302 Lundy Wright 11

Miami East5 8:22.17   4

1) 456 Bryce Redick 11 2) 466 Luke Mengos 11

3) 482 Greg Austerman 09 4) 463 Gavin Horn 09

Lincolnview6 8:26.82   3

1) 162 Austin Elick 11 2) 154 Karter Tow 9

3) 152 Colton Snyder 12 4) 168 Trevor Neate 12

Minster7 8:30.93   2

1) 608 Zach Eiting 12 2) 637 Carter Pohl 10

3) 607 Ben Butler 12 4) 640 Conner Tumbusch 12

Botkins8 8:35.39   1

1) 53 Cameron Flora 12 2) 54 Aaron Fullenkamp 12

3) 44 Konnor Burmeister 11 4) 52 Austin Fullenkamp 10

New Bremen9 8:35.94

1) 118 Avery Powers 10 2) 100 Cort Speckman 12

3) 103 Hunter Suchland 12 4) 106 Jason Zircher 12

Cin. Christian10 8:42.37

1) 17 Matthew Floyd 11 2) 19 David Higgins 11

3) 11 Christopher Neu 11 4) 65 Will Okine 11

Arcanum11 8:43.14

1) 903 Isaac Stephens 11 2) 921 Daniel Coats 10

3) 902 Tanner Delk 9 4) 905 Justin Vanatta 9

Houston12 8:43.83

1) 847 Ethan Knouff 9 2) 809 Troy Riley 12

3) 807 Parker Cox 10 4) 803 Tristin Stangel 11

Cin. Co. Day13 8:46.16

1) 509 J'Quaan Waite 12 2) 526 Colin Sam 9

3) 517 Cooper Ebersbach 12 4) 512 Alec Hammal 9

Seven Hills14 8:48.06

1) 304 Chase Gardner 11 2) 318 Matthew Maring 10

3) 317 Ricardo Godoy 10 4) 315 Matthew Marquardt 12

National Trail15 9:09.22

1) 620 Josh Cook 11 2) 619 Lane Unger 11

3) 623 Adam Eyler 9 4) 624 Josh Bishop 9

Dixie16 9:23.47

1) 972 Jeffrey Banis 10 2) 956 Will Clouse 10

3) 966 Zach Funkhouser 10 4) 973 Isaiah Swisher 9
 

Boys High Jump

Start 5'4", 5'6", 5'8", 5'10", 6' then 1" thereafter

Region 12: 6-10 # Brian Hoying1999

State: 7-00.25 % Brant Reardon2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Yellow Sprin 12520 Oluka Okia1 6-04.00   10

St. Henry 124 Jesse Niekamp2 J6-04.00   8

Mechanicsbur 12315 David Harvey3 J6-04.00   6

Russia 1258 Josh York4 6-03.00   5

Cin. Coll. P 11133 Kinyan Sharp5 6-02.00   4

S.Char. SE 12702 Jake Bertemes6 6-01.00   3

Covington 10658 Zach Parrett7 J6-01.00   2

Spr. Cath. C 12618 Trevor Myers8 6-00.00   1

Ansonia 10812 Trevor Alexander9 J6-00.00

Lincolnview 12168 Trevor Neate10 5-10.00

Lincolnview 12179 Hunter Blankemeyer10 5-10.00

Russia 1155 Drew Poling12 5-08.00

Minster 10628 Jeremy Kauffman12 5-08.00

Georgetown 12747 Evan Cotter14 J5-08.00

Georgetown 10746 Logan Doss15 5-06.00

Ripley-Union 11636 Tanner Hatfield16 J5-06.00

 
Boys Pole Vault

Start 10', 10'6", 11', 11'6", 12', 12'6", 13' then up 4"

Region 12: 15-01 # Logan Konst5/27/2015

State: 16-04 % Jamie Lewis1995

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Covington 10643 Jett Murphy1 14-00.00   10

Ft. Loramie 11414 Alan Holdheide2 13-08.00   8

Williamsburg 10833 Wyatt Lefker3 J13-08.00   6

Minster 12621 Ethan Monnin4 13-04.00   5
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OHSAA Div III Troy Reg. Championships - 5/25/2016 to 5/27/2016

Region 12 Track and Field Tournament

Troy High School

Results

Finals ...   (Boys Pole Vault)

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Marion Local 12969 Colin Homan5 13-00.00   4

Russia 1150 Cole Tebbe6 J13-00.00   3

Del. Jefferson 12962 Dylan Hicks7 12-06.00   2

Mechanicsbur 12325 Philip Cook8 J12-06.00   1

Miami East 11459 Trey Rush9 12-00.00

Tri-County N 1118 Brett Booso10 11-06.00

Franklin Mon 12662 Alex Knepshield11 11-00.00

Cin. Co. Day 10507 Blake Adkins12 J11-00.00

Spencerville 10765 Gage Bellows13 10-00.00

Georgetown 11739 Chris Dietrick14 J10-00.00

Sum. Co. Day 12318 Dustin Argo--- NH

 
Boys Long Jump

Region 12: 23-11 # Martin Maize1988

State: 24-05.50 % Mykale Rogers6/6/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Purcell Mari 11401 Caleb England1 21-07.50   10

Dixie 12957 Isaiah Pritchard2 21-01.75   8

Twin Valley 11634 Payton Gates3 J21-01.75   6

Mechanicsbur 12315 David Harvey4 21-00.75   5

Lockland 11427 Savion Brown5 21-00.50   4

Minster 12612 Jacob Dues6 21-00.25   3

Georgetown 10746 Logan Doss7 20-11.50   2

Minster 12623 Jared Thobe8 20-10.50   1

Parkway 10854 Caden May9 20-01.25 NWI

Cin. Co. Day 12533 Kamal Apatira10 19-11.00 NWI

Houston 12821 Zach McKee11 19-10.25 NWI

Miami East 12477 Devyn Carson12 18-11.75 NWI

Ft. Recovery 12652 Tanner Koch13 18-10.25 NWI

Mechanicsbur 11313 Bryce Warring14 17-06.00 NWI

West Liberty 11510 Brandon Wolfe15 17-03.25 NWI

Miami East 09476 Justin Brown16 9-05.25 NWI

 
Boys Shot Put

Region 12: 59-07 # Andrew Meyer2007

State: 68-10.50 % Nick Demaline5/28/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Twin Valley 12657 Aaron Deaton1 53-07.25   10

Spencerville 12726 Evan Pugh2 51-09.75   8

Botkins 1160 Josh Miller3 51-05.75   6

Ft. Recovery 11666 Tyler Acheson4 46-11.00   5

Minster 11650 Tony Winner5 46-10.00   4

St. Henry 1121 Cole Staugler6 46-01.00   3

Arcanum 12948 Mitchell Sink7 45-08.00   2

Williamsburg 12841 Bryson Vize8 44-06.00   1

Fairlawn 11818 Ben Brautigam9 43-07.50

Dixie 11983 Cameron Coffman10 43-06.25

Botkins 1164 Joe Shuga11 42-00.50

Twin Valley 11635 Tony Turner12 40-02.25

Gamble Monte 12432 Mickey Arnold13 38-00.00

Ansonia 11813 Heath Barga14 37-04.00

Williamsburg 12845 Kurt Meisberger15 37-03.50

Purcell Mari 12416 Elijah Pryce16 35-08.00

 
Boys Discus Throw

Region 12: 170-07 # Nate Bratka5/27/2009

State: 203-09 % Christian Smith4/30/2015

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Spencerville 12726 Evan Pugh1 151-04   10

Botkins 1160 Josh Miller2 145-11   8

Miami East 12461 Daniel Everett3 145-08   6

Twin Valley 12657 Aaron Deaton4 143-06   5

Russia 1155 Drew Poling5 140-09   4

Minster 11650 Tony Winner6 139-09   3

New Bremen 10151 Logan Dicke7 J139-09   2

Triad 12275 Josh McManaway8 137-07   1

Minster 10642 Max Prenger9 135-00

Mechanicsbur 12330 Trent Fuller10 129-07

Williamsburg 12841 Bryson Vize11 129-04

Tri-County N 1229 Sean Tomlin12 126-10

East Clinton 11311 Thomas Wright13 122-01

Williamsburg 12845 Kurt Meisberger14 116-03

Cin. Co. Day 12535 Rodney Bethea15 91-06

Mvca 1212 Lukas Moreland16 81-02

 

Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Minster 82

2) Miami Valley School 60

3) Russia 48

4) Botkins 43

5) Ft. Loramie 36

6) Twin Valley So. 33

7) Ottoville 28

8) Xenia Christian 26

9) Arcanum 24

10) Covington 22

11) New Bremen 21

12) Jackson Center 20

12) Marion Local 20

14) Parkway 18

15) Miami East 17

15) Lehman Cath. 17

17) Lima C.C. 16

18) Franklin Monroe 14

19) West Liberty-Salem 13

20) Anna 11

20) Temple Christian 11

22) Yellow Springs 10

23) Coldwater 9

24) Sum. Co. Day 7

24) St. Henry 7

26) Tri-County North 6.5

27) Spencerville 6

27) Preble Shawnee 6

27) Cin. Christian 6

30) Cin. Co. Day 5

30) Ft. Recovery 5

32) Bradford 4
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OHSAA Div III Troy Reg. Championships - 5/25/2016 to 5/27/2016

Region 12 Track and Field Tournament

Troy High School

Results

33) Dixie 3

33) Bethel 3

35) Williamsburg 2

36) Ansonia 1.5

37) Del. Jefferson 1

37) Lincolnview 1

 

Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Mechanicsburg 36

2) Spencerville 33

3) Twin Valley So. 32

4) Dixie 31

4) Cedarville 31

6) Purcell Marian 30

7) Covington 29

7) Ft. Loramie 29

9) Ft. Recovery 28

10) Russia 27

11) Emmanuel Christian Academy 25

11) Minster 25

13) Lincolnview 24

14) Cin. Co. Day 23

15) Ottoville 20

16) Ft. Jennings 19

17) Yellow Springs 18

18) Botkins 16

19) Seven Hills 14

20) Williamsburg 13

20) Gamble Montessori 13

22) St. Henry 11

23) Arcanum 10

23) Miami East 10

25) Newton Local 9

25) Sum. Co. Day 9

27) S.Char. SE 8

27) DeG. Riverside 8

27) Cin. Christian 8

27) West Liberty-Salem 8

31) Spr. Cath. Cent. 7

32) Del. Jefferson 6

32) Tri-County North 6

34) Day. Jefferson Twp. 5

34) Xenia Christian 5

36) Bethel 4

36) Cin. Coll. Prep. Academy 4

36) Marion Local 4

36) Del. St. John's 4

36) Lockland 4

41) Miami Valley School 3

42) Day. Christian 2

42) Temple Christian 2

42) Georgetown 2

42) Franklin Monroe 2

42) New Bremen 2

47) Bradford 1

47) Triad 1


